

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DNR210033

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

23	₽.	\GE	
		_1	

FRANK WHITTAKER 304 558 2316

304-466-1922

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES BLUESTONE STATE PARK BROWN Homes, LLC ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT POBOX 64 HC78, BOX 3 LASHMEET, WY 24733 HINTON, WV 25951

DATE PI	RINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	FC	/В	FREIGHT TER	MS
BID OPENING DA	2/2009							
6.000.000.000.000		/2002   GAT		BID.	OPENING '		-ı: 30 <del>PM</del>	
UNE	QUANTITY	HOP NO	ITEM NU	WBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
								***************************************
0001	,	Ls	968-42					ĺ
	1 CONSTRUCTION	OF NEW BA	TH HOUSE		<u> </u>			
	THE WEST VI							Ì
	SOLICITING E							
	HOUSE AT BLU						e-anomalies and the anomalies	
		MAN	DATORY PR	<b>5</b> 575				
	A MANDATORY				/15/09 AT	r 2-00 pM		
	AT BLUESTONE							
	INTERESTED F	PARTIES ARE	REQUIRED	TO ATT	END THIS	MEETING.		
	FAILURE TO A							
	DISQUALIFICA REPRESENT MO			O ONE P	erson may		***************************************	an Printegraliana
	REPRESENT MC	RE THAN ON	E DIDDEK.					ļ
	AN ATTENDANC	E SHEET WI	LL BE MAD	E AVAIL	ABLE FOR	ALL		
	POTENTIAL BI				ILL SERVE			]
	OFFICIAL DOC	UMENT VERI				IANDATOR		***
	REPRESENTATI	1 1	1		5	J. PESHIT		
	IN DISQUALIF							
	ACCEPT ANY C	THER DOCUM	ENTATION	TO VERI	FY ATTENI	ANCE.		
	THE BIDDER I						175 Sept. 200, 120 122 123 Sept. 125 Sept. 1	VED .
	COMPLETED THE	E INFORMAT PURCHASING						
•	WILL NOT ASS						7001 OCT 19	A O. EL
	FAILURE TO C						1921 USI 17	H 7 30
	ADDITION, WE				L BIDDERS	INCLUDE	n nervetin	CIVIOTON
	THEIR E-MAIL	ADDRESS A	ND FAX NU	MBER.				JIVISION FWV
						į	z ze	14.4
SUCHATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	· Bur			TELEPHONE (304)	467-767	DATE	10/11/09	
TITLE	( - 1	EIN . 7/080	29399				TO BE NOTED ARC	VF

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



PO BOX 64

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Brown Homes, LLC

LASHMEET, WV 24733

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DNR210033

PAGE 2

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ...

FRANK WHITTAKER

25951

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
BLUESTONE STATE PARK
ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT
HC78, BOX 3
HINTON, WV

DATE PRI	NTED	TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING BATE	/2009							
EINE	10/0 QUANTITY	8/2009 UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NU		OPENING TO		AMOUNT
					***************************************			
	ALL POTENT THE STARTI LATE, BUT PORTION OF	NG TIME PRIOR T	FOR THE	THE PRE-E DISMISSA	SID. BI	DDERS WHO	ARRIVE AL	
	BIDDERS WH PORTION OF OF THE PRE ATTENDANCE	O ARRIV THE PR -BID WI	E AFT E-BID	ER CONCLU , BUT DUF	SION OF ING ANY	THE TECHI SUBSEQUEI	NICAL NT PART	
	ALL TECHNI TO FRANK W AT FRANK.M DEADLINE F ALL TECHNI AFTER THE	HITTAKE .WHITTA OR TECH OCAL QU	R IN KER@W VICAL ESTIO	THE PURCE V.GOV OF QUESTION	ASING D VIA FAX S IS 08	IVISION VI AT 304-55 /17/09 AT	IA EMAIL 58-4115 4:00 PM	
	THE BIDDIN QUOTATION,				ı	QUEST FOR	3	
	THE REQUES	T FOR Q	TATOL	ION CAN B	E OBTAI	NED BY CON	ITACTING	
		WE 20 CH	ST VI L9 WA	SHINGTON FON, WV 2	RCHASING STREET,	DIVISION	1	
	PLAND AND	SPECIFI	CATIO	ens can b	E OBTAI	ED BY CON	TACTING	
		WV 324 SO	4TH	PARKS AND AVENUE, HARLESTON		CION SECTI	ON .	
	THERE IS NO	) FEE FO	R BII	DDING DOC	IMENTS			
SIGNATURE	77		oce Hev	EHSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	<del></del>	DATE	z 1
TITLE	Bru-	FEIN		<del>~</del>	(304	1 467-76		10/11/09
Memb	EN DECRONOR	76		9399	4DDD=55:	1		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	IEN RESPONDIN	ia io kto,	IN2FH	I NAME AND	ADDKESS II	N SPACE ABO	VE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



>WZGOT

RFQ COPY

PO BOX 64

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Brown Homes, LLC

LASHMEET, WY 24733

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DNR210033

P/	\GE∵	990
	٦	

FRANK WHITTAKER <del>904-558-2316</del>

HC78, BOX 3

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES BLUESTONE STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

HINTON, WV

25951

DATE PRINT	ED TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2009					
LINE	10/08/ QUANTITY	IIIA6 T VAI	ITEM:NUMBI		PENING TIME 03	+30PM
		NO NO			UNITRICE	AMOUNT
			ADT			
	EXHIBIT 5					
	WEST VIRGINI	A CODE 21-	-1D-5 PROVII	DES THA	T: ANY SOLICITA-	,
	TION FOR A P	DBLIC IMPR	SPAEMENT CON	STRUCK:	ION CONTRACT	
					FOR THE WORK TO COMPLIANCE WITH	
<u> </u>	THE BID. THE	ENCLOSED	DRUG-FREE W	ORKPLA	CE AFFIDAVIT	<u>.</u>
					ID AS EVIDENCE	
					VISIONS OF ARTI- CODE. FAILURE	
<u> </u>	TO SUBMIT TH	E SIGNED I	RUG-FREE WO	RKPLAÇI	E AFFIDAVIT WITH	
	THE BID SHAL	L RESULT I	N DISQUALIF	CATIO	N OF SUCH BID.	
					BE PERFORMED	
					CE TO PROCEED  D, THE FULLY	
	EXECUTED PUR	CHASE ORDE	R WILL BE C	ONSIDER	RED NOTICE TO	35 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
<u> </u>	PROCEED.		An old of the state of the stat			
<u> </u>	CANCELLATION	: THE DIR	ECTOR OF PU	RCHASIN	NG RESERVES THE	
					LY UPON WRITTEN	
					R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
<u> </u>	VITH THE SPE					To the state of th
ļ ļ	HERE IN.			***************************************		
					CTOR SHALL PAY	
					BOR MINIMUM WAG	
	RATES AS EST O WEST VIRG					
#	AGE RATES A	PPLY TO TH	IS PROJECT)	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A	RBITRATION:	ANY REFE	RENCES MADE	TO ARE	BITRATION OR	Top of the second secon
<u></u>	NTEREST FOR	PAYMENTS SEE SE	DUE (EXCEPT	FOR AN	IY INTEREST	
SIGNATURE -	2			PHONE	DATE	10/1/20
Member	A FE	N 76080	9300	(504)	ADDRESS CHANGES	10/11/09 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
				DDEEC IN	SPACE ABOVE LABELE	4



PO Box 64

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Brown Homes, LLC

LASHMECT, WY 24733

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DNR210033

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

DIVI BLUE ATTN HC78

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES BLUESTONE STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT

HC78, BOX 3 HINTON, WV

25951

ĐẠTẾ PRIN	TED TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2009				
LINE	10/08/ QUANTITY	UGP CAT	BID ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	01:36PM AMOUNT
	OR IN ANY AM	ERICAN INS	CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	ECTS DOCUMENTS	<b>,</b>
	WORKERS' COM A CERTIFICAT	PENSATION: E FROM WOR	VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI	IRED TO PROVID ON IF SUCCESSF	or Se
	ALL OF THE I	TEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF COMMERCIA ISSUANCE OF	L GENERAL CONTRACT. MENTS, THE	SSFUL VENDOR SHA LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
	FURNISH PROO AN AMOUNT EQ	F OF BUILD UAL TO 100	URANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL R % OF THE AMOUNT	ISK INSURANCE OF THE CONTRAC	IN T.
	THE BID PAYA SUBMITTED WI BIDDER SHALL MATERIAL BON	BLE TO THE TH EACH BI ALSO FURN D FOR 100%	ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST VID AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANCE OF THE AMOUNT OF THE BOOM OF THE BO	IRGINIA, SHALL THE SUCCESSF BOND AND LAB THE CONTRACT	BE UL OR
	IRREVOCABLE I SOLVENT SURE STATE OF WESI IN LIEU OF A	LETTER OF TY COMPANY T VIRGINIA BOND WILL	IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO DO . A LETTER OF CONLY BE ALLOWED	FURNISHED BY A D BUSINESS IN SECOND SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS	ГНЕ
	UNDER \$100,00 ACCECPTABLE BOND, OR LABO	00. PERSO IN LIEU OF OR AND MAT	NAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND, ERIAL BOND.	HECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	
	(XX) MAINTEN COVERING THE	ROOFING S	STEM WILL BE A R	EOUIREMENT OF	OND
SIGNATURE	2	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	D	ATE 10/11/09
TITLE Membe	FEI	760809			IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			NAME AND ADDRESS I	LODAGE ADOVE LAD	



PO BOX 64

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Brown Homes, LLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

BFO NUMBER DNR210033

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER <del>901-558-231</del>6--

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES BLUESTONE STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT

HC78, BOX 3

	LASHMEET	, wv 24733		2595:		304-466-1922
DATE	PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000					FREGRINERMS
BID OPENING	02/2009 l DATE: 1	0/08/2009		BID OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY USP CA	T ITEM NUMBI	ANG PARAMETERS AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARAMETERS OF THE PARAMETER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	THE SHO	CESSFUL VENDO	p			
			•••	1		
	REV. 11	./00				
				77.4		
	EXHIBIT	. 7		***************************************		
			]			
		C ALUMINUM G	LASS & STEEL	IN PUBLIC	C WORKS	
	PROJECT	S				
}	IN ACCO	RDANCE WITH W	EST VIRGINIA	CODE 5-19	9-1 ET	
	SEQ., E	VERY CONTRACT	FOR CONSTRUC	TION, REC	CONSTRUCTIO	N,
	ALTERAT	ION, REPAIR,	IMPROVEMENT C	R MAINTEN	NANCE OF	
	FORPTC	WORKS, WHERE 'CASE OF STEEL	THE COST IS M	ORE THAN	\$50,000 AN	D,
	MORE TH	AN \$50,000 OR	WHERE MORE T	HAN 10.00	OF STEEL I	r F
	STEEL A	RE REQUIRED, :	THE STATE WIL	L ACCEPT	ONLY ALUMI	NUM
	GLASS,	OR STEEL PRODU	JCTS PRODUCED	IN THE	NITED STAT	ES
	FOR USE	TION, ITEMS OF AT THE SIFE (	F MACHINERY O	R EQUIPME	INT PURCHAS	ED
		C ALUMINUM, GI				
	THE PRO	DUCT IS LESS :	гн <b>AN</b> \$50,000	OR LESS I	HAN 10,000	
	POUNDS	of steel are (	JSED IN PUBLI	C WORKS P	ROJECTS.	
	FORETCN	MADE ALUMINUM	I GTASS OP S	TERT. PROF	אזירידים אאי די	e e
	ACCEPTE	D ONLY IF THE	COST OF DOME	STIC PROD	OUCTS IS FO	UND
	TO BE U	nreasonablé.	SUCH COST IS	UNREASON	ABLE IF IT	IS
	20% OR 1	MORE HIGHER TH	AN THE BID P	RICE FOR	FOREIGN MA	DE
	PRODUCT	S. IF THE DOM S TO BE SUPPLI	ED OR BRODIC	UM, GLASS ED TN A "	OK STEEL	T
		URPLUS AREA",				<b>u</b>
		ENT OF LABOR,				ם
	1	DOMESTIC PROL	4		HIGHER IN	
	PRICE	HAN THE FOREIG	N MADE PRODU	CIS.		
200.000,000.000.000	F, PRIO	OR TO THE AWAR	D OF A CONTR	ACT UNDER	THE ABOVE	
SIGNATURE		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERM	IS AND CONDITION PHONE	S [c	IATE
TITLE	Bru	FEIN			7-7674	10/11/09
Men	nber	7608	09399			IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	WHEN RESPO	NDING TO RFQ, INSE	:RTNAME AND ADI	DRESS IN SPA	ACE ABOVE LAE	SELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Quotation

DNR210033

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES BLUESTONE STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT

HC78, BOX 3

HINTON, WV 25951

304-466-1922

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Brown Homes, LLG PO Box 64 CASHMECT, WY 24733

PAIEPHI		HMS OF SALE		SHIP	· 16-	F.0		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	7.2009 1.0/08	<del>/2009</del>			RID	ODENTNO_!	FIME 01	- DADM
LINE	QUANTITY	ÜÖF	CAT. NO.	ITEM NO	IMBER		PRICE	AMOUNT
	DDOMESTOR			ud ommen				
	PROVISIONS, DETERMINES							
	ALUMINUM, G							
	THAN THE LO							
	OFFICE MAY							
	REDUCTION I							
	SUPPLYING F						ARB	
			]					
	REV. 3/88		***************************************					
			-			,		
	EXHIBIT 9							
			and the same of th					
ļ	NOTICE FOR		E &	ACKNOWLEI	GEMENT	OF CONSTI	RUCTION	
	PROJECT ADD	ENDA	7					
	THE ARCHITE	CT/ENGI	NEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HALL BE F	REQUIRED	
	TO ABIDE BY	THE FO	LLOW	ING SCHEI	OULE IN	ISSUING	_	
	CONSTRUCTION	N PROJE	CT A	DDENDA FO	OR STATE	AGENCIES	<b>}:</b>	
	(1) THE AR	יטיישרית	/ ENC	rnierd cum	משמת זד.	א ישובוי ישובו א		
	AND A LIST							
	AND SPECIFIC	CATIONS	FOR	THE PROJ	ECT. T	HE ADDENI	DUM	
	AND LIST SH							
	PURCHASING I SEND A COPY							
	WHICH THE CO	; ;			TUE SIN	IE AGENCI	FOR	
	(2) THE BU							
	INTERESTED DOPENING DATE	PARTIES	AND,	IF NECE	SSARY,	EXTEND TH	E BID	
•	BUYER WITHIN							
	OPENING DATE			,				
	(-)							
	I(3) ALL ADI	DENDA S	HOUT F	<u> </u>	ALLY ACT	CNOWLEDGE DIFIONS	D BY AL	
SIGNATURE	3				TELEPHONE	1)467-7	DATE	10/11/09
TITLE March		EIN 7/	000	9399				TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Memb	EN RESPONDING				ADDDECC	1		



PO BOX 64

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

LASHMEET, WY 24733

Brown Homes, LLC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DNR210033

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

B04-558-2316

DIVISION OF NAT

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES BLUESTONE STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT

HC78, BOX 3

25951

DATE PRI		FSALE	SHIP VI	A	FO.B		FREIGHT TERMS	
BID OPENING DATE	<del>/2009  </del>							
LINE	10/08/20	OP CAT	ITEM NUM		OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	<del>-01;3</del>	AMOUNT	8 3 3 3
The state of the s	THAT APPLY TO SHALL ALSO APPI EXCEPTION MAY I SOLE PURPOSE OF DATE.	HE SAME THE C LY TO AN BE FOR A	RULES A DRIGINAL ADDENDUM N ADDENDUM	ND RECEIPMENT OF THAT	FULATIONS  DOCUMENT  THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR	THE		
The second secon	REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10							
Activities a specific production of the control of	ADDENDUM ACKNOW	LEDGEMEN	IT					
Andrew An	I HEREBY ACKNOW ADDENDUM(S) AND MY PROPOSAL, PI	HAVE MA	DE THE NE	CESSAR	REVISIONS TO			
	ADDENDUM NOS.:			***************************************				
	NO. 1							
	NO. 2 Ł	·						
	ио. з	K.  .	• • •	And the state of t		in the second		
	NO. 4							
	NO. 5							
	I UNDERSTAND TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY				E RECEIPT OF OF THE BIDS.	THE		
	VENDOR MUST CLE	MADE OR	ERSTAND TI ASSUMED TO BSESIDE FOR TER	D BE MA	DE DURING ANY			
SIGNATURE	B	GREGEVE		LEPHONE		ATE	11109	
Memb.	FEIN	760809	399	(204			SE NOTED ABOVE	
	EN RESPONDING TO R			DDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LAF	ELED 'V	ENDOD'	



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

PO BOX 64

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

LASHMEET, WY 24733

Brown Homes, LLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DNR210033

ADDRESS:COHRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

<del>304-558-2316</del>-

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES BLUESTONE STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT

HC78, BOX 3 HINTON, WV

25951

DATE PRIN	TEO:	RMS OF SALE	SHIP	V20A	ROE		
2.41010020202014464034694966					r O B	HEIGH	ITTEAMS
BID OPENING DATE	10/08	/2009	5 bersessessessessessessesses	BID (	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEMNU	MBER	UNIT-PRICE	A)	MOUNE
	ORAL DISCUS	SION HELD E	ETWEEN VE	NDOR'S	REPRESENTATIV	ES	
	and any sta'	TE PERSONNE	L IS NOT	BINDING	ONLY THE		
	INFORMATION				TO THE IS BINDING.		
•		JII DI ALI	TT-CIAL A		TO DIMDING.		
	1-						
				sid			
	Brown	Homes, LL	<b></b>	co	<b>IPAN</b> Y		
	1912	109		DAT	P.M.		
				DA	LD		
	REV. 11/96						
		CONTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE		UMANIE KARA	
	WEGE 1119071	CENTER CO	DE 51 11	2 25077	RES THAT ALL		
	PERSONS DESI	RING TO PE	RFORM CON	Z KEQUIK TRACTING	CES THAT ALL WORK IN THI	s	
	STATE MUST E	E LICENSED	. THE WE	ST VIRGI	NIA CONTRACTO	ORS	
					THE CONTRACTOR  S LICENSE MAT		
					VISION OF LA		
	CAPITOL COME	LEX, BUILD	ING 3, RO	OM 319,	CHARLESTON,		
	25305. TELE	PHONE: (30	4) 558-78	90.			
ļ	VEST VIRGINI	A STATE CO	DE 21-11-	11 REQUI	RES ANY		
į	PROSPECTIVE	BIDDER TO	INCLUDE T				
	LICENSE NUME	ER ON THEI	R BID,				
	BIDDER TO CC	MPLETE:					
	CONTRACTORS	NAMES.	BLOWN	homes	111		
	LONIKHCIOKS	NAME:				• • • •	
ķ	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO	· · · · · · · · ·	0410	2 <i>8</i>		
I		SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR TI	RMS AND COND	DITIONS	<u>l</u>	
SIGNATURE B	<u></u>			TELEPHONE	467-7674	DATE 10/11/09	
TITLE MembEI	Ę F	EN 760809	399			NGES TO BE NOTED	ABOVE
WHE	N RESPONDING			ADDRESS IN	N SPACE ABOVE LA	RELED VENDOR	<del>,</del> J



PO BOX 64

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Brown Homes, LLC

LASHMECT, WY 24733

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DNR210033

PAGE 9

FRANK WHITTAKER

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
BLUESTONE STATE PARK
ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT
HC78, BOX 3
HINTON, WV

25951

304-466-1922

Address correspondence to all ention of

DATE PRI	NTED TE	RMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPPAING BATE	<del>(2009</del>						
LINE	10/08/ QUANTITY	2009 UOP	CAT				1,30PM
EINE	COANTIFE	UUF	NO:	ITEM.NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	į						
						TO FURNISH A	
					PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURCHASE C	RDER/CO	DNTR	AC'I'			
			AP	PLICABLE LAW	. [		
					į		
	THE WEST VIR	GINIA S	TAT	E CODE, PURC	HASI	NG DIVISION RULE	S
	AND REGULATI					ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASING	
	DIVISION IS						
	PROCUREMENT.					<del>-</del>	
	A 3357 TAYES TO 100 100						
	ANY OTHER SO	TRUE VI	AESE MESE	SD IN SPECIF	M MIN	ON MANUALS, OR	
	OR ALTERS TH	E INFOR	TAM	ON PROVIDED	FROM	THE SOURCES AS	
R. Control of the Con	DESCRIBED IN						
	EFFECT.						
	BANKPHDTCV.	דומי יידוד	. E37	רוואים כו יבובית ידואי	08/06	NTRACTOR FILES	
	FOR BANKRUPT	CY PROT	ECT	ON, THE STA	TE MA	Y DEEM THE	
	CONTRACT NUL	L AND V	OID,	AND TERMIN	ATE S	UCH CONTRACT	
	WITHOUT FURT	HER ORD	ER.				
	REV. 5/2009						
	- the management	W. Market	NOI	CICE			
	A SIGNED BID	MUST B	E ST	BMITTED TO:			
				NISTRATION			
	PURCHAS BUILDIN	- 1	TSIL	)IN			
			n si	REET, EAST			
	CHARLES			305-0130			
		 	EE REVI	ERSESIDE FOR TERMS /	AND COND	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE	2			TELSPH	ONE	DATE	10/1/05
TITLE M. 16	FE PE				<u> 504)</u>	ADDRESS CHANGES	10/11/09 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
<i>Mcmb</i> . WH	EN RESPONDING			NAME AND ADDE	RESSIN	I SPACE ABOVE LABELE	



>WZDOŒ

RFQ COPY

PO BOX 64

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

CASHMECT, WY 24733

Brown Homes, LLC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DNR210033

ADDRESSIONRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

304 558 2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES BLUESTONE STATE PARK

ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT

HC78, BOX 3 HINTON, WV

25951

DATE PRI	NTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIF	VIA	FOR		FREIGHT TERWS
BID OPENING BATE	/.2009						
LINE	10/08/ QUANTITY	2009 CAT UOP NO	ITEM NI	BID JMBER	OPENING TIME UNITPRICE		30PM AMOUNT
	THE BID SHOUTHE ENVELOPE	LD CONTAIN OR THE BI	THIS INI	FORMATIO F BE CON	N ON THE FAC SIDERED:	CE OF	
Woodship 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	BUYER:		44				
er en constant	REQ. NO.:	THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O	DNR21	L0033			
	BID OPENING	DATE:	10/08	3/09			
	BID OPENING		1:30				
	PLEASE PROVI TO CONTACT Y	DE A FAX N OU REGARDII	UMBER IN NG YOUR E	CASE IT	IS NECESSAR	Y.	
		(304)	467-76	74			
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T	OR TYPE N. HIS QUOTE:	AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
		CHONES K	Brown.	(304)	920-9104	-	
				77 OGENTALIS.			
	+++++ <b>TIT</b> C	TO HUE TAN	OF DEC		200 - Addition		1
	L IHIP	TS THE EN	OF REQ	DNK210	)33 <u>к</u> ижик (1º	OTAL:	\$ 175,000.00
:							
SIGNATURE		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		DITIONS		
	3~			TELEPHONE (304)	467-7674	DATE	0/11/09
IIILE Membë	FA	1N 760809	1399		ADDRESS C	HANGES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSERT	NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE I	ARFIE	) 'VENDOR'

DNR 210033

Request for Quotation Number:

Date:

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY. THIS INFORMATION IS ESSENTIAL TO CONTACT THE ATTENDEES IN A TIMELY MANNER. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN DELAYS IN YOUR COMPANY GETTING IMPORTANT BID INFORMATION. stranction

300

005/

Jan 700 Rdanhill a bot

XXC Flrm Name:	Firm Address:	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	<i>X</i>	Representative Attending:	Phone Number:	Fax Number:	True Aidress
EARTHU EXECTLE ALC	D. O. ROX 92	MT WERO NY	900	Michael HALLON	8984-EL8-10E	48 98 - 618 - 40E	mho lowell worth and beat the
Firm Name:	Firm Address:			Representitive Attending:	Phone Number:	Fax Number:	Finall Address: M. Ko.

Firm Name:	Brown Homes 666
Firm Address:	Po Box 64
	LASHMEET UNY ZY733
<i>y</i>	
	***************************************
Represenative Attending:	Charles L' Brown
Phone Number:	4018-018 (See) 920-9104
Fax Number:	Some
Email Address:	and a faile to a superior

6	
切	
3	
17	2
	4
X	1,7
N	3
M	4
M	2
il)	20
λL	
Y	1
¥	1
1	177
M	Q
Z	
-34	
ió	
3	1
밁	H
=	Z
티	一是
	<u>البنتسا</u>

Charleshon

Firm Address:

Firm Name:

Represenative Attending:

Phone Number:

Fax Number:

Email Address:

404-818-40E

LINGUTUTERNINGS

Represenative Attending:

Firm Address:

Firm Name:

Phone Number:

Fax Number:

Pillon Construction 452 Lock wood Rd Rack WU ZYMYM	Curtiss D: Clan 304. 887-3029 Curtiss D: Clan @ Jahan, Com
Firm Address:	Representitve Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number:
MAL Construction 2D Box Hol Correston, wilds333	SOH-347-8820 Phone Number: Fax Number: CACCUD ON CONSTRUCTOR Email Address:

See Other Siste

Stillwater Construction 20. Box 8706 So. Char. WV 25303 Chris Kenned (304) 544-7207 (304) 344-3684 Chris. Hennedy & Suddelfuk.net Paramont 0~1841 P.O. Box 1370 Saint Albert, L.V. 25177 Plong 304: 727. 2770 Fax 304: 722. 4230 Joster 8 paramont w. com Connie Sauls
Alliance Construc. Mnsmt
Po Box 894
Princetor WN 24740 (Need Specs)
Ph 304 4875802
Fx 344 4876102
Practionet.net

William Enps
Impressement Authorities
Pro Box 37
Lenowa www 25971

Lenowa www 25971

Fx 304 487-126

Fx 304 487-126

Emmi IN LLC @ Missinger

5im Hrosky Munsing Cutator D.O. Box 1594 Whitman, WV 25652 Whitman, WV 25652 Whi 304-239.2619 Fax. 304-239.3689 Email: jim hiroskey Qyahoo.con

Bluestope ExectRic for C P.O Bot 575 Beaven W.U 28817 Th. 304 252-7107 Ay 204 2556240 Email Email

Kenneth Tuke en



RLI Insurance Company P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967 Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

## **RLI Insurance Company**

Bond No. <u>LSM0155504</u>

#### Know All Men by These Presents:

That the	RLI Insura	nce Company	, a corp	oration organized	and existing unde	er the laws of the State of
						umbia does hereby make,
constitute and appoint:	·	William M Lewis	in	the City of	Princeto	n, State of
West Virginia	, as	Attorney In Fact	, with full p	ower and authori	ity hereby confer	red upon him/her to sign,
execute, acknowledge	and deliver fo	r and on its behalf as S	urety, in genera	al, any and all bo	nds, undertakings	, and recognizances in an
amount not to exceed		Five Million and 00/	100	(\$ 5,000	0,000.00 ) for a	any single obligation, and
specifically for the foll	owing describ	ed bond.				
Principal: Bro	wn Homes Ll	<u>.c</u>	<u></u>			
Obligee: Stat	te of West Vir	ginia, Division of Natu	iral Resources			The state of the s
Type Bond: Pub	lic Bid Bond					
Bond Amount: \$	7,000.00					
The R	LI Insurance	Company	further ce	rtifies that the f	ollowing is a tr	ie and exact copy of a
					-	and now in force to-wit:
	EOF, the					resents to be executed by 2009
ATTEST:  Cynthia S. Pohm	Dam	Assistant Secretary	CORPORATE SEAL	RLI Insurance	Company	Vice President
On this 15th day of	Ootober	, <u>2009</u> before me, a	Motory Bublio	narsonoNecarios	/ urad	Day C. Dia
	S. Dohm					above Power of Attorney
	ice President					respectively, of the said
	nsurance Cor	mpanv	_, and acknowl	edged said instru	ment to be the v	oluntary act and deed of
said corporation.						
Jacqueline M. Bock er	eline M.	Boeller Notary Public	PUBLIC F JACQU STATE OF ELINOIS COMMISS	FICIAL SEAL." ELINE M. BOCKLER SION EXPIRES 03/01/10		

4	2
Ŧ	4

				AgencyREQ.P.O#
		BID BOND		
KN	OW ALL MEN BY THESE PR	ESENTS, That we, the undersign	ed. <i>Brown H</i>	lomes 166
		. WEST VINGINIA		
				ting under the laws of the State of
	with its principal office i	n the City of	, as Surety, are	held and firmly bound unto the State
				) for the payment of which,
well and truly	y to be made, we jointly and s	everally bind ourselves, our heirs,	administrators, execu	tors, successors and assigns.
The	Condition of the above obliga	ation is such that whereas the Prir	ncipal has submitted to	the Purchasing Section of the
	-		•	o enter into a contract in writing for
•				ık
(b) hereto and si agreement ci force and effi exceed the p The way impaired	hall furnish any other bonds a reated by the acceptance of s ect. It is expressly understoor renal amount of this obligation Surety, for the value received	and the Principal shall enter into a and insurance required by the bid aid bid, then this obligation shall to d and agreed that the liability of the as herein stated.	or proposal, and shall be null and void, other he Surety for any and a nat the obligations of s	wise this obligation shall remain in full all claims hereunder shall, in no event, ald Surety and its bond shall be in no
IN V	VITNESS WHEREOF, Princip	pal and Surety have hereunto set	their hands and seals,	and such of them as are corporations
nave caused	their corporate seals to be af	fixed hereunto and these present	s to be signed by their	proper officers, this
day	of Ocroben	, 20 <u>09</u> .		
Principal Cor	porate Seal		Brown	Name of Principal)
			ву <i>Сип</i> л	(Must be President or Vice President)

Surety Corporate Seal

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of 200 7  By Commission expires Au 31, 2019  Performers Au 31, 2019  OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRIGINA NOTARY PUBLIC KISTEN A. SAALLEY RIS 3 BOX 199A PENECTON, WY 20740  THE BID.  A the policy of the provisions of the provisions of the penelty of period of the penelty of penelty of the penelty of penelty	STATE OF WEST VIIGINIA
state as follows:  1. I am an employee of Brown Homes, Ite (Company Name)  2. I do hereby attest that Brown Homes, Ite (Company Name)  maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.  The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  Brown Homes, Ite (Company Name)  By: Charles K. Brown  Title: Member  Date: Iolilog  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of 2009  By Commission expires Au 31, 2019  OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC KISTEN A. BAILEY RIS BOX 199A  PRINCETON, WY 24740  PRINCETON, WY 24740  PRINCETON WY 24740  THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAUTY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF	COUNTY OF <u>Summers</u> , TO-WIT:
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.  The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.    Brown Homes   Cic	t, <u>Canales K. Brown</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.  The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.    Blown Homes Lee (Company Name)	1. I am an employee of Brown Homes, LLC; and, (Company Name)
Title:    Date:   Iolivoq	2. I do hereby attest that Brown Homes, LLC (Company Name)
By: Company Name)  By: Company Name  Date: Iolulog  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of 2009  By Commission expires Au 31, 2019  OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC KRISTEN A. BAILEY R9 3 BOX 199A PRINCETON, WY 24740  THE FETOWARD MOST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
Title:	The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Title:	Brown Homes, LLC
Title:	(Company Name)
Date:	By: CHANKS K. Brown
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of 2009  By Commission expires  OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC KRISTEN A SPAL PRINCETON, WV 24740  THIS AFEID AUTOMIST HE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF	Title: MEmber
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC KRISTEN A. BAILEY RR 3 BOX 199A PRINCETON, WV 24740 THIS AFEID AVITATION OF THE STIB MITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID	Date:
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC KRISTEN A. BAILEY RR 3 BOX 199A PRINCETON, WV 24740 THIS AFEID AVITATION OF THE STIB MITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID	Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $13$ day of $2009$ .
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC KRISTEN A. BAILEY RR 3 BOX 199A PRINCETON, WV 24740  THIS AFELD AVIT WIST RE'STBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.	N 21 2019
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF	OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC KRISTEN A. BAILEY BR 3 BOX 199A (Notary Public)
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF	THIS APET ON THE STUBBLE STUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
THE RID	COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
	THE BID.  Rev March 2009

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor are alated party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Brown	Homes,	<u> </u>		
Authorized Signature:	6.73	de		Date:	10/11/09
Burchasing Affidavit (Pavice)					